
August 31, 2010 
 
Ms. Marilyn C. Kray 
Vice President 
New Plant Development 
Exelon Nuclear Texas Holdings, LLC (Exelon)  
200 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, PA  19348 
 
SUBJECT: VICTORIA COUNTY STATION EARLY SITE PERMIT APPLICATION REVIEW 

SCHEDULE  
 
Dear Ms. Kray:  
 
By letter dated June 8, 2010, the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) informed 
Exelon Generation that the NRC had docketed the Victoria County Station (VCS) Early Site 
Permit (ESP) application and that a detailed technical review schedule would be developed after 
all supplemental information was provided to the staff for their review and approval.  By this 
letter, the NRC Staff hereby transmits the technical review schedule.  
 
The VCS ESP technical review schedule encompasses both the safety and environmental 
reviews.  Milestones for both reviews are listed in Enclosure 1.  Consistent with previous 
reviews, the VCS ESP schedule does not include a model of the hearing process.  Additionally, 
the ESP review schedule is based, in part, on the assumption that responses to the staff’s 
requests for additional information (RAI) will be submitted within 30 days of receipt for RAIs.  It 
is anticipated that responses to RAIs will be complete and provide information sufficient to 
resolve the staff’s concerns.  
 
As the advanced safety evaluation (Phase B) progresses the staff will review and re-baseline 
the safety review schedule, as needed.  Similarly, the staff will revise the environmental review 
schedule, as needed, once improved information regarding issues that may impact the schedule 
for issuance of the draft environmental impact statement (EIS) has been acquired.  After the 
public comment period on the draft EIS ends, the staff will again review and re-baseline, if 
necessary, the environmental review schedule.  At this point, the staff will have a better 
understanding of whether any issues have been identified that could affect the schedule for 
issuing the final EIS. 
 
It is the staff’s goal to provide Exelon Generation with a review schedule and process that is 
easy to follow and supports both the identification and resolution of complex issues as early in 
the review process as possible.  To ensure that this occurs, the staff intends to engage Exelon 
as the ESP review progresses to address schedule details and potential refinements. 
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Should you have any questions or comments, I can be reached at (301) 415-6775 or at 
Janelle.Jessie@nrc.gov. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
       /RA/ 
 
 

Janelle B. Jessie, Project Manager 
BWR Projects Branch  
Division of New Reactor Licensing 
Office of New Reactors 
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Victoria County Station Early Site Permit Application Review Schedule 
 
 
 
 

Safety Review Target Completion Date 

  

Phase A - Requests for Additional Information (RAIs) and Supplemental 
RAIs issued 

10/2011-T 

Phase B - Advanced safety evaluation (SE) with no Open Items 
developed 

08/2012-T 

Phase C -  ACRS meeting on Advanced SE 12/2012-T 

Phase D - Final safety evaluation report (SER) issued 04/2013-T 

 
 

Environmental Review Target Completion Date 

  

Phase 1 - Environmental impact statement (EIS) scoping summary 
report issued 

07/2011-T 

Phase 2 - Draft EIS issued to EPA 08/2012-T 
Phase 3 - Final EIS issued to EPA 08/2013-T 
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ESP - Exelon - Victoria Mailing List      (Revised 07/20/2010) 
 
cc: 

Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
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ESP - Exelon - Victoria Mailing List 

Email 
annie@ieer.org   (Annie Makhijani) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
Arjun@ieer.org   (Arjun Makhijani) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
charles@blackburncarter.com   (Charles Irvine) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.distel@exeloncorp.com   (David Distel) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
dcurran@harmoncurran.com  (Diane Curran) 
Derlinda.Bailey@chguernsey.com   (Derinda Bailey) 
donald.woodlan@luminant.com   (Donald Woodlan) 
ed.burns@earthlink.net   (Ed Burns) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
jbb@blackburncarter.com   (Jim Blackburn) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
joseph.bauer@exeloncorp.com   (Joe Bauer) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
karen@seedcoalition.org  (Karen Hadden) 
kenneth.ainger@exeloncorp.com   (Kenneth Ainger) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
ldblaylock@cpsenergy.com   (Larry Blaylock) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Mark.Crisp@chguernsey.com   (Mark Crisp) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mfraser@harmoncurran.com   (Matthew Fraser) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
Nuclaw@mindspring.com  (Robert Temple) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
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ESP - Exelon - Victoria Mailing List 

sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
thomas.mundy@exeloncorp.com   (Thomas Mundy) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
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